

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2848 of 2022

Petitioner :- Rajesh Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prabhakar Awasthi,Rohit Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Sanjay Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Learned Standing counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' and no more time to file counter affidavit.

Place this case as fresh on 16.8.2022.

Order Date :- 14.7.2022

S.S.