

Court No. - 30

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2848 of 2022

Petitioner :- Rajesh Kumar And 2 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prabhakar Awasthi,Rohit Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Sanjay Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava,J.

Learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that he has filed counter affidavit in the Registry on 11.8.2022, but the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place on record.

Shri Prabhakar Awasthi, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that his rejoinder affidavit is already prepared and the same shall be filed during the course of the day.

Learned counsels for the parties jointly prayed that the matter may be posted as fresh for 7.9.2022.

Ordered accordingly.

Order Date :- 23.8.2022

Ravi Prakash

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.)