



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2848 of 2022

Rajesh Kumar And 2 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Prabhakar Awasthi, Rohit Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Shailendra Singh

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

As prayed by Mr.Rohit Upadhyay, learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 6th April, 2026, showing the name of Mr.Shashi Prakash Rai, as counsel for respondent(s) along with connected petition.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

March 26, 2026

LN Tripathi